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Building Type
Mercantile and Service

Education
Warehouse/Storage
Office

Public Assembly
Lodging

Health Care

Food Service

Food Sales

Public Order and Safety
Vacant (2)

Average Floorspace/Building (1000 SF)

2.2.8 1999 Average Commercial Building Floorspace, by Principal Building Type and Vintage (1)

Pre-1990 1990-1999
26.5 24.6
26.5 26.4
18.5 14.0
16.9 13.6
N.A. N.A.
N.A. N.A.
N.A. N.A.
N.A. N.A.
N.A. N.A.
N.A. N.A.
N.A. N.A.

Al
12.0
26.5
17.4
16.3
14.4
29.5
23.0
5.3
5.7
16.2
17.5

Note(s): 1) Parking garages and commercial buildings on multibuilding manufacturing facilities are excluded from CBECS 1999. 2) Includes

vacant and religious worship.
Source(s): EIA, Commercial Building Energy Consumption and Expenditures 1999, July 2002, Tables 3 and 8; and EIA, Commercial Buildings Characteristics 1999,

Table A10, p. 70 for buildings.




